TAC	CTICAL	RES	PON	SE F	REPC	ORT/CI	hicago	Poli	ce De	partm	ent	TRR R	EPORT NO.	2021-0120	8				
	DATE OF INCIDE		TIME			OF OCCURRE	-1000			LOCATION 200		_	OCCUR,	VIDEO RECO	ORDED INC				
	16-MAY-2021		0723		1537 S L	AWNDALE AVE	CHICAGO, IL	60623		200		1014	l .	OTHER		'K AIDEO			
. 1	BUSINESS NAME				DNA EX	(ACT AREA WI	THIN LOCATIO	N (E.G., BAS	SEMENT, S	TAIRWAY, BEDI			IMENT TYPE						
					V	ACANT LOT								IRECTED 🗶	CALL FOR	SERVICE			
INCIDENT	EVENT NO.			RD NO.			IUCR CODE	IR NO	65				CB NO.		G.				
ž	2113603866			JE231713			0450						30052334	1	1				
		DUSK	WEATH			PATROL TYP	E? BICYC		SQUADR			MEMBER		ASSIST UNIT ON SCENE?		ENT NDOOR			
	■ DAYLIGHT □ DARKNESS	DAWN ARTIFICIA	L CLC		SNOW/ICE FOG	FOOT	PAPV				113		1 PARTNER	X YES		UTDOOR			
9.6		TNAME				FIRST NAME			EMPLOY	EE NO.	WATO	CH SEX		AGE	HT.	WT.			
	9161 PEF	REZ				EDUARDO					2		F	52	506	190			
INVOLVED MEMBER	DATE OF APPT.	UNIT & BEA	AT OF ASS	- 1	_	IN UNIFORM?	IVI None /			inor Contusion/L omplaint of Subs				equiring Suture	s Gur Fata				
2≥	30-JUL - 2001	010	1013	XO	V ☐ OFF	YES 🔲 N	Minor s			gnificant Contus		ď	Heart Attack	Stroke/Aneury	=				
	LAST NAME				FIRS	ST NAME			M.L.	SEX	RACE	W.	D.O.B.		HTg	WT.			
DNA Z	LUA				BRU	JCE			L	X M D F	WHIT	E HISPA	ANI	1976	508	170			
SUBJECT FORMATION	ADDRESS		TI	ELEPHONE	NO.	CONDITIO	N UNK ently Normal	☐ In	ured Not by	the Member's F	Force entat Illnes	_	der Influence Other (S		Disability	(Describe)			
SUBJECT FORMATIC	1831 W CERMAK	RD CHICAGO	O, IL 60(Under Inf		celial Em	notional D	Disorder							
SUI	MEDICAL TREAT				ed by Mem		to Hospital (S		OTHER (Sp		SUBJECT None		Y BY MEMB	ER'S USE OF Non-Falal - N	FORCE? Ainor Injury	UNK			
롣	Refused Medi	cal Aid Re	equested [Perform	ed by CFD	EMS JOHN H.	STROGER, J	R. HOSE	- 83	The VA	Subje	ect Alleg	ed Injury 🔯	Non-Falal - N	Aajor Injury	☐ Fatal			
	DID NOT FO	DLLOW		CAL ATTAC	CK WITHOU	JT THE	ROWN OBJEC	T (DESCRIB	≣) \	VAS SUBJECT / BLUNT O	BJECT	MITH W	KNIFE/C	UTTING		E BELOW:			
DNA —		UNDERSTAN	10000	The second second	LBOW ST			2010	b—"	(DESCRIE	3E)	-	☐ INSTRUM		SHOTGUN EXPLOSIVE	DEVICE			
UNK	VERBAL TH		K	NEE/LEG S	TRIKE	WIT	IINENT THRE TH WEAPON	0.47	.An	CHEMICA	AL WEAP		PISTOL		THER (DE				
	STIFFENED		м	OUTH/TEE	TH/SPIT		TEMPT TO OB APON	TAIN MEMBI	ER'S	TASER/S			REVOLV	ÆR 🔲	THEN (DE	SCRIBL)			
CTIONS apply)	DEAD WEI	GOTTON WIL	=	USH/SHOV			YSICAL ATTAC	CK WITH WE	APON	VEHICLE	_	CO.	RIFLE						
	FLED					USED FORCE LIKELY TO CAUSE DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM WEAPON/OB.						1	-00						
S A	IMMINENT T	THREAT OF NO WEAPON		RESTLE/G		The state of the s					No.	4							
atl	PHYSICAL (DBSTRUCTION	Ν _			SUBJECT ACTIVITY						sed - Atl		☐ Obtain	ied Membei	r's Weapon			
SUBJECT'S (Check all t	DID THE SUBJECT BATTERY AGAIN	ST THE INVO	LVED MEM	BER L	NO E	Orug-Related?	Ga	ng-Related?		7000	ed 🔲 U	sed - Attacked Member							
၂၇	PERFORMING A		CTION?		YES C	YES X N	0 [YES X	NO	Displaye	d, Not Us	ed		Mem	per Shot/Sh	ot At			
	Ambush - No	Warning 🔲	Disturband		100	Person with a Gu		Disturband Action/Civi	e - Riot/Moi I Disorder		ance - Ot			ng/Transporting Pursuing/Arrest					
\vdash	Traffic Stop		Investigati		ember of P	dental Health Ro	Fleeing S	ubject	ПО	ther (Describe)				by Supervisor					
	Defense of Se	lf	□ ov	rercome Re	sistance or	Aggression	Subject A	med with We	1000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Name	by oupervisor	Star N	lo.			
	Defense of De	Teller Hill	HISTORY PROPERTY.	to British to Saliding	William Hard Policy	T 1. T 2.	Unintentio	nal	il call		CC	NITO	OL TACT	ics	WALL COM				
DNA	MEMBER		FORCE		O CONTRACTOR			THE PARTY NAMED IN	□ E900	ORT HOLDS			INSTRUME		NDCUFFS/F	PHYSICAL			
UNK W	PRESENCE						NONE OTHER			TLOCK	h		E SENSITIV	pe	STRAINTS				
ဟ	VERBAL DIR CONTROL T			PECIALIZEI NITS		DDITIONAL INIT MEMBERS	7762		ARME	BAR	ОТ	THER_							
EMBER 'S RESPONS (Check all that apply)	RESPO	NSE WITH	OUT WE	APONS			"III"EIRE	14 PK	RESPO	NSE WITH \									
RE:	OPEN HAN	DSTRIKE	П кіск	S		OC/CHEMIC	AL WEAPON	TASE	R		(DESCRI		HOTGUN .OW)	REVOLV	/ER 🗶 SE	STOL			
all t	TAKE DOW	/N		H/PHYSICA	.L	OC/CHEMIC,		CAN			OTHER	MPACT	MUNITIONS	RIFLE	SH	HOTGUN			
BEF	ELBOW ST	RIKE	T REDI	RECTION ER		LRAD W/ AUTHORIZA	ION*	BATC BATC	N/EXPAND N		(DESCRI			OTHER					
MEMBER (Check a	CLOSED HA	AND INCH	_		·AI	JTHORIZED BY				RAN	JK	S	TAR NO.		UNIT NO				
	☐ KNEESTR	IKE	2 111				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												
	WAS ANY REPOR										TS?			INVOLVEI NO	D IN A PUR	SUIT? FOOT			
						S AND MEMBE						Livie	ADON CEDI		IICLE	OTHER			
	WEAPON TYPE: CHEMICAL W		SEMI-AUTO REVOLVER		SHOTE		O. OF DISCHA THE WEAPO	N. WEA	PON SERIA	L NO.		VVE	APON CERT	is NO:					
DNA	DID THIS WEAPO		RIFLE	DID THE I	DISCHARC	E RESULT IN A	SELE INIELIO	TED IN ILIBY	2 WAS SI	JBJECT VEHICI	LE LISE A	AS A WE	APON?						
	SUBJECT INJURY		- 3	⋉ NO		SUBJECT 🔲			X					YES - AGAINS	T OTHER	PERSON			
USE	WAS DISCHARGE			S AN UNIN	TENTIONA	L DISCHARGE	PERSON/OF	JECT(S) STI	RUCK BY T	HE DISCHARGE									
) Z	DESTROY/DETER		DURING				SUBJE	PERSON	DEPA MEME	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ANIN VEH			NKNOWN	OTHER	OBJECT			
PO		TASER CARTE	_	-		TORY NO CA	RTRIDGES DISC	CHARGED A	DITIONAL	ENERGY CYCL	LES		CONTAC	CT STUN	SPARK DIS				
WEAPON	ONLY						1 2 D			DNA 1 2					□ 1 □ 2 □ OTHER	_			
	FIREARM	WHO FIRED F	IRST SHOT	[?	тот	AL NO. OF SHO		REARM RELO	ADED MA	AKE/ MANUFAC	TURER	MC	ODEL		DID MEME AT A VEHI	BER FIRE			
	DISCHARGE	MEMBER	POIH	=rx (Specify) MEN	MBER ED 1		INCIDENT?	10	MITH & WESSO	M	15	943			T YES			

NOTIFICATIONS AND NARRATIVE											
NOTIFICATIONS (ALL INCIDENTS): X IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR X DISTRICT OF OCCURRENCE NOTIFICATIONS (WEAPONS DISCHARGE AND DEADLY FORCE): X OEMC X CPI											
VIEWED BEFORE COMPLETING REPORT: X BWC IN-CAR VIDEO OTHER NONE											
NARRATIVE (DESCRIBE WITH SPECIFICITY, (1) THE USE OF FORCE INCIDENT, (2) THE SUBJECT'S ACTIONS OR OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES NECESSITATING THE FORCUSED, AND (3) THE INVOLVED MEMBER'S RESPONSE, INCLUDING FORCE MITIGATION EFFORTS AND SPECIFIC TYPES AND AMOUNT OF FORCE USED. THE INVOLVE MEMBER WILL NOT COMPLETE THE NARRATIVE SECTION FOR ANY FIREARM DISCHARGE INCIDENTS (WITH OR WITHOUT INJURY) OR IN ANY USE OF FORCE INCIDENTS (WITH OR WITH											
REPORTING MEMBER (Print Name) RANK/TITLE CODE STAR/EMPLOYEE NO. SIGNATURE											
PEREZ, EDUARDO 11 16937											
REVIEWING SUPERVISOR											
TYPE OF SUBJECT INJURY Minor Contusion Significant Contusion Potential Life-Thireatening Minor Annor Apparent Minor Laceration/Abrasion Laceration Requiring Sutures Gun Shot Other (Explain) Complaint of Substantial Pain Broken/Fractured Bone(s) Falal MII. SEX RACE DATE OF BIRTH ADDRESS CHICAGO, IL WITNESS STATEMENT TELEPHONE NO. TELEPHONE NO. MII. SEX NOT AVAILABLE ADDITIONAL WITNESSES Reviewing Supervisor: Comments (Document any other incident											
SUPERVISOR ON-SCENE RESPONSE? NO X YES EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN? NOTIFIED RESPONDED DNA											
ATTACHMENTS: CASE REPORT X ARREST REPORT SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT INVENTORY X IOD REPORT TASER DOWNLOAD X OTHER											
REVIEWING SUPERVISOR: I HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE DUTIES OUTLINED IN G03-02-02. I DID NOT USE REPORTABLE FORCE OR ORDER THE USE OF REPORTABLE FORCE DURING THIS INCIDENT. I DID NOT USE REPORTABLE FORCE DURING THIS INCIDENT. LOG NUMBER OBTAINED FROM THE CIVILIAN OFFICE OF POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY (COPA).											
I HAVE REVIEWED THIS TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT AND AFFIRM THAT THE REPORT IS LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE.											
REVIEWING SUPERVISOR NAME (Print) RANK/TITLE CODE STAR NO. SIGNATURE DATE/TIME COMPLETED											
LAYNE, JOHN 9 2602 16-MAY-2021 1614											
DISTRIBUTION OF TRR: IF A PAPER TRR WAS COMPLETED DUE TO AN UNAVAILABILITY OF THE AUTOMATED TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT APPLICATION: 1. THE ORIGINAL TRR WILL BE FORWARDED TO DIRECTOR, ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT DIVISION - TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE CORRESPONDING CASE FILE. 2. A COPY OF THE PAPER TRR AND THE ATTACHMENTS WILL BE FORWARDED TO: A. THE INVESTIGATING SUPERVISOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INVESTIGATION, B. CIVILIAN OFFICE OF POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY (COPA), AND C. DEPUTY CHIEF, STRATEGIC INITIATIVES DIVISION, TO ENSURE DATA ENTRY AND ATTACHMENT SCANNING INTO THE AUTOMATED TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT (A-TRR) APPLICATION.											

TAC	FICAL RESPO	ONSE REPOR	RT-INVEST	IGATION/Ch	nicago Police	Departm	ent FRD TRA	CKING NO. 2021-01208			
_	DATE OF INCIDENT	TIME	ADDRESS OF OCC	URRENCE		EVENT NO.		RD NO			
⊢Ñ	16-MAY-2021	0723	1537 S LAWNDAL	E AVE CHICAGO, IL 606	523	2113603866		JE231713			
DEN	RANK MEMBER LAS 9161 PEREZ	ST NAME	мемвея	R FIRST NAME	EMPLOYEE	NO. CB NO.		CHARGE			
INCIDENT INFORMATION			EDUAR			30052334	т т	RACE DOB			
Ξ	SUBJECT LAST NAME LUA		BRU	JECT FIRST NAME		M.L.		WWH 1976			
ew o		Li	EUTENANT O	R ABOVE/INCID	ENT COMMANDER	REVIEW					
MIRANI	DA WARNINGS GIVEN	☐ YES 🗷 NO	DATE/TIME		LOCATIO)N					
VISUAL	INSPECTION CONDU	CTED 🗌 YES 🗷 NO	D DATE/TIME_		_LOCATION		INJURIES OBSERVED NO YES, DESCRIBE IN COMMEN				
LIEUTE (Docum Subje OCIC Burea Repoi	NANT OR ABOVE/INC is the policy of the policy custody a Commander Patrina u of Internal Affairs riting Commander arriting Comma	IDENT COMMANDER: Information or other of and firearm has been Wines #92 notified by CPIC. Inved on scene at 082 ong with COPA revie	COMMENTS bbservations or act recovered. by CPIC at 0736	not already captured in not and shots fired by ne commanding office ameras at 0931 hours	TRR-I fields.) police with his	s statement reg	CONDUCTED (Specify Reason) garding the use of force.) ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENTS 5204, PO Julio Garcia				
Repor	sual inspection condu ting Commander rela ting Commander wit	ocated to Area Four	Detective Divisio	n.	ms by the Forensics [Division perso	nnel at 1348				
CO	MMENTS CONTINUE	ED ON ATTACHED	ADDITIONAL INI	FORMATION FOR	M						
				« L	The same of the sa						
			100								
				-00							
UNITS	ON-SCENE OF THE INC	CIDENT: 1500, 10	31, 1011A,10	13,1021,1023,1	1010,1024,5426,6	A,5460,54	44,5426,54	16,6P12,6P13,6P30			
WAS AI	N INVESTIGATION EXT	TENSION REQUESTER	D? NO Y	'ES, DENIED Y	ES, APPROVED BY:			STAR NO.:			
LT OR A	BOVE/INCIDENT COM	MANDER:			; -						
REF	AVE COMPLIED WITH TAVE CONCLUDED THA DUIRES A NOTIFICATION OF ACCOUNTABILITY 21-0001845 ID NOT USE REPORTARE FORCE	T THE MEMBER'S US ON TO THE CIVILIAN Y (COPA), LOG NO. O	E OF FORCE OFFICE OF BTAINED: DER THE USE	BASED ON THE PRINFORMATION THAT REVIEWED AND THAT AVAILABLE AT THE THIS REPORT, THI MEMBER'S USE OF RESPONSE APPEAR	ATTHAVE HAT WAS E TIME OF DIRE FFORCE	IN COMPLIAN CTIVES.	CE WITH DEPA	ENT POLICY AND DIRECTIVES. RTMENT POLICY AND NVOLVED DEATH INCIDENT.			
	ED MEMBER ACTIONS		~		REVIEWING SUPERVISOR ACTIONS RECOMMENDED?						
X NC		_	ISMALL ECONOMISMO	INO BUILLETIN	_	SCRIBE BELO		W LEGAL/TRAINING BULLETIN			
☐ SI	DIVIDUAL DEBRIEFING IPERVISOR VIEW STREAMING VIE		ESS REDUCTION :		INDIVIDUAL DEBR SUPERVISOR			SS REDUCTION SEMINAR			
_	VIEW DEPARTMENT D			···················	REVIEW STREAM		— _{IVES} □ OTHE	R;			
	BOVE/INCIDENT COMMAN			CODE STAR NO.	REVIEW DEPARTMENT DIRECTIVES -			DATE/TIME COMPLETED			
	ES, PATRINA L		1	AND 92				16-May-2021 1820			

TAC	TICAL	RESPO	NSE R	EPOR'	T-INV	EST	IGATIO	ON/C	hicago	Police	De	partm	nent FRD TF	RACKING	NO 2021-	-01208
-	DATE OF INCIDENT TIME 16-MAY-2021 0723 RANK MEMBER LAST NAME 9161 PEREZ SUBJECT LAST NAME					CURRENCE					NT NO.		RD			
⊢ Ö	16-MAY-2	021	0723		1537 S LA	AWNDAI	E AVE CHICA	AGO, IL 6	0623		2113	3603866		JE	231713	
MAT	RANK 9161	MEMBER LAS PEREZ	T NAME			мемве	R FIRST NAM	E		EMPLOY	EE NO.	CB NO.		1	CHARGE	
NCI						EDUAR						3005233			1	
_ <u>F</u>	SUBJECT	LAST NAME				SUB	JECT FIRST N	NAME				M.L.	SEX	RACE	D.C) B
	LUA					BRU	JCE			,		L		WWH		1976
110				LEVEL 3	REPO	RTAE	BLE USE	OF FO	DRCE IN	CIDENT S	UPPL	EMEN	TAL			
		EL 3 REPOR RCE, IMPACT						_	MS DISCHA		EADLY	-	, CHOKEHOLE CAUSED DE	100		FORCE, OTHER ON
LIST A	LL THE 1 . 3 REPO	ΓACTICAL R RTABLE US	ESPONSE E OF FOR	REPORTS	S (TRR) OMPLE	FOR TED A	THE INCID	ENT (II A REF	NCLUDINO PORTABLE	G TRRS OF E USE OF F	MEM	BERS V E FOR T	NHO DID NO	T ENG. T):	AGE IN A	A
2021-01	105			2021-0120	4						R	No.				
								-			100		-			
											- 3	460				
BASEI FOLLO	ON THE	PRELIMINA IFORMATIO	ARY INFOR	I RMATION T IDED FOR	THAT H.	AS BE	EN REVIE 3 USE OF	WED A	AND THAT	WAS AVAI	LABLE	E AT TH ABOVE	E TIME OF T	'HIS RI	EPORT,	THE
WAS N	MEMBER	ENGAGED	IN LEVEL 3	3		NO	X YES	CON	MMENTS:	100	-					
FORC	E ON-DU	TY?				_	KNOWN		- 194	No.						
INVOL	VED A MI	ENTAL HEA	LTH COMF	ONENT?		_	YES	COV	MMENTS:				6.			
MEDIC	CAL AID P	PROVIDED?				NO] UNH	YES KNOWN	CON	MMENTS:	ST.		3	100			
CHOK	EHOLD U	JSED?			X	NO] UNF	YES	CON	MMENTS:		100	400	1			
CARO	TID ARTE	ERY RESTRA	AINT USEC)?	X	- 11	YES	CON	MENTS:	0	(The said)			
		N INTENTION AD OR NECH		v 4	X	-	YES	COV	MENTS:	1	96	VELLEN P				
WARN	ING SHO	T FIRED?			X	_	YES	CON	MENTS:							
		HARGED AT		N WHO	X	_	YES	CON	MENTS:	À						
		HARGED SO ON OF PROF		FENSE	X	_	YES	CON	MENTS:							
FIREA	RM DISCI	HARGED IN	TO A CRO	WD?	X	_	YES	CON	MENTS:							
FIREAI BUILDI		HARGED AT	OR INTO	A	X	-	YES	CON	MENTS:							
	374. 7,470	HARGED AT		А	X	-	NOWN	CON	MENTS:							
	RM DISCI R VEHICI	HARGED FR _E?	ROM A MO	/ING	X	_	YES	CON	MENTS:							
ADDIT	ONAL IN	FORMATIO	N:		-											
REQUIRE	D NOTIFICA	ATION TO:		NAME:						EMPI	LOYEE	STAR NO		DATE/	TIME COM	PLETED

COMMANDER

LT OR ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMANDER NAME (Print)

RANK/TITLE CODE STAR NO.

SIGNATURE

WINES, PATRINA L

92

COMMANDER

DATE/TIME COMPLETED

16-May-2021 1820

CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME
TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT

	THE REAL PROPERTY.							
DATE OF INCIDENT 16-MAY-2021		TIME 0723			REPORT NO 2021-01208	EVENT NO. 2113603866	D NO. E231713	BEAT OF OCCUR. 1014
ADDRESS OF OCCURENCE	1537 S LAWND CHICAGO, IL 6			CB NO 30052	-		1 UCR 0450	
MEMBER RANK 9161	1	MBER LA REZ	AST NA	AME	MEMBER FII EDUARDO	RST NAME		
SUBJECT LAST NA LUA	ME		SUBJI BRUC		RST NAME			

INVESTIGATION COMMENTS

hours.

Reporting Commander provided the Traumatic Incident Stress Management Program Notifications to affected officers.

Investigation by COPA continues regarding the members Use of Force. Log #2021-001845.

TA	CTICA	L RESI	PONS	E REI	PORT	Γ/Ch	icago	Poli	ce D)epai	rtme	nt[TRR REP	ORT NO.	2021-0120	5	
	DATE OF INC		TIME	F1000 T100	ESS OF OC					- 05.	CATION CC	100	BEAT/O		VIDEO REC		CIDENT AR VIDEO
	16-MAY-2021		0723	1537	S LAWNDA	LE AVE C	HICAGO, IL 6	0623					1014		☐ OTHER		AR VIDEO
ار	BUSINESS N	AME		☐ DNA	EXACT AF	REA WITH	IN LOCATION	I (E.G., BA	SEMENT,	STAIRWA	Y, BEDROC	OM) A	SSIGNME	ENT TYPE	OTHER		
Ä					VACANT I	LOT							SUPER	RVISOR D	RECTED X	CALL FOR	R SERVICE
NCIDENT	EVENT NO.		RD	NO.			IUCR CODE	IR NO),				- 1	B NO.			
⁼	2113603866	-		231713	Ta com		0450		7		(221121	1		30052334	r		
	LIGHTING DAYLIGH	☐ DUSK T ☐ DAWN	WEATHER CLEAR	RAIN SNOW	1	OL TYPE? OLICE CA	P ☐ BICYCL R ☐ MOTOF		SQUAD VAN/BU		SQUAD/ PLATOON		MBER W		ASSIST UNIT ON SCENE?		NDOOR
		SS ARTIFICIA	L CLEAR	Y 🔲 FOG	☐ FC		PAPV		OTHER	R: YEE NO.	1.	WATCH	7	7	YES 1	7	OUTDOOR
띰띪	9161	AST NAME				NAME			EIVIPLO	TEE NO.			X M	RACE	AGE	HT.	WT,
NVOLVED MEMBER	DATE OF APP	GARCIA	AT OF ASSIGN	I. DUTY STAT	JULIC TUS IN UNI		TYPE OF ME	MDED IN 1	IIDV \square	Minor Cont		2	☐ F	4 peration R	28 equiring Suture	600 es X Gui	200 n Shot
Ž₩			1011	X ON O		s 🗖 NO	☐ None / N	one Appar	ent 🔲	Complaint -	of Substant		Bro	ken/Fract	ured Bone(s)	☐ Fat	tal
Ę.	15-DEC-2017 LAST NAME	010	11011		FIRST NAME		Minor Sv	velling	T _{M.L.}	Significant SEX		RACE	∐ He	D.O.B.	Stroke/Aneury	HT.	WT.
DNA						_			IVI	l	мпы				1976	507	
LS	ADDRESS		TELE	PHONE NO.	BRUCE	ONDITION	☐ UNK	Πır	iured Not		mber's Force		HISPAN	Influence			170 (Describe)
SUBJECT		MAK RD CHICAGO	1000000	THOME NO.		Apparen	tly Normal	Alleges I	njury by M	tember	Mental		./	Other (S		I Piggpiirty	(Describe)
A K	MEDICAL TRE			Performed by N			y Member Do Hospital (Spe	Under In			SUB	SJECT	NJURY E	BY MEMB	ER'S USE OF	FORCE?	
SE	Refused M	Medical Aid G				_			,	,-,,,					Non-Fatal - I Non-Fatal - I		
		r FOLLOW	quested	_ ATTACK WIT		_	WN OBJECT		E)		BJECT ARM	MED W	THE RESERVE OF	The second second	NO X YES		
DNA	VERBAL	. DIRECTION TO UNDERSTAN		(SPECIFY) NARM/ELBOW	, STRIKE			(_,		.UNT OBJE ESCRIBE)	CT		KNIFE/CU	JITING U	SHOTGUN	
	U VERBAL	DIRECTION THREATS	H	E/LEG STRIKE			NENT THREAT	r of batt	ERY		.=		X	SEMI-AU PISTOL	то 🔲 Е	EXPLOSIVE	E DEVICE
UNK	STIFFE		MOU.	TH/TEETH/SP	т <u>Г</u>	ATTE	WEAPON MPT TO OBTA	AIN MEMB	ER'S		HEMIÇAL W ASER/STUN		[™] П	REVOLV	ER C	THER (DE	ESCRIBE)
SNS (WEIGHT)	DUSH	H/SHOVE/PUL	_ 	WEAF PHYS	PON ICAL ATTACK	WITH WI	EAPON	Ŭ VE	EHICLE			RIFLE			
ACTION at apply)	FLED	AVVAT	=	B/HOLD/REST	RAIN	VSEC	FORCE LIKE				APON/OBJE						
'S A(IMMINE	NT THREAT OF		STLE/GRAPPI ER (DESCRIBI	PLE DEATH ON GIVENT BODIET TIANIN												
등등		NO WEAPON AL OBSTRUCTION			WEAPON USE:							☐ Use	ed - Attern	npt to	☐ Obtair	ed Membe	er's Weapon
SUBJEC (Check		JECT COMMIT AN			SUBJECT A Drug-Rel		Gano	-Related?		☐ Pc	ossessed	— Atta	ack Memb	er	_	ber at Gunp	
SUI	PERFORMING	G A POLICE FUNC		X YES		⋈ NO		_	NO		isplayed, N	lot Used	d		X Mem	ber Shot/Sh	not At
	TYPE OF ACT Ambush -		Disturbance -		- District of the property	vith a Gun		Disturband Action/Civ		_	Disturbance				ng/Transporting		
	☐ Traffic Sto		Investigatory		- ACCOUNTS		ted Incident					scribe i			Pursuing/Arres	ing Subjec	
	X Defense of		Overce	se of Member ome Resistand	e or Aggress		Fleeing Sub Subject Arm	•	_	Other (Des	scribe)		☐ Na		by Supervisor	Star N	No.
	Defense of	f Department Mem	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.	MORPHISEN PROVIDE	A POWER CONTROL	974	Unintentiona	al			SV N M		north sid francisco	0=			
DNA	E. 3173		FORCE MIT	MARKETON CONTRACTOR	SEASON SERVICES	84	1 day	in E		188 = 1CO (TACTI		any any	EIRA K
UNK	MEMBER PRESEN	ZONE O SAFETY	F X MOVE	MENT TO ATTACK	TACTICA POSITION	L E	NONE			CORT HOL	.DS	1		STRUME! SENSITIVE	·· · L RES	NDCUFFS/I STRAINTS	PHYSICAL
ZS (DIRECTION/ L TECHNIQUES	SPECI UNITS	IALIZED	ADDITION UNIT ME		OTHER		=	MBAR		ОТН		5210000			
POI	RESE	ONSE WITH	OUT WEAF	ONS	THE PARTY		nite in	47.	RESP	ONSE W	VITH WE	APO	N USE				
'S RESPONSE all that apply)	OPEN H	AND STRIKE [7 1/10/46		OC/C	HEMICAL	WEAPON	TASI	ER				HAL SHO E BELOV		REVOLV	ER X S	EMI-AUTO
ა <u>∓</u>	TAKE D		KICKS PUSH/PH	HYSICAL		HEMICAL JTHORIZA	WEAPON	CAN	INE		- S		WINDOW.		RIFLE		HOTGUN
EMBER (Check	ELBOW	STRIKE	REDIRECT OTHER	CTION	☐ LRAD	W/		BATO BATO	ON/EXPAI	NDABLE			BELOW	INITIONS ()	OTHER		
MEMBER (Check a	CLOSE	HAND PUNCH			*AUTHORI	ORIZATIO					RANK		STA	R NO.	-	UNIT NO)
Σ	KNEE S		-		AUTHORI	ZEDBY (I	NAIVIE)				I TOANN		1	1110.			400
		PORTABLE FORC													INVOLVEI NO	D IN A PUF	RSUIT? FOOT
	X NO	YES IF YES,	DESCRIBE SU	JBJECT'S ACT	TIONS AND I						N.				Ŭ VEH	IICLE 📙	
	WEAPON TYP CHEMICAL	-	SEMI-AUTO PIS	STOL 🔲 SH	OTGUN HER		OF DISCHAR THE WEAPON		PON SER	IAL NO.			WEAP	ON CERT	. NO.		
DNA	TASER	☐ F	RIFLE	4		1					1 (80) 11 0 1 1	ID = :	1	2011			
	SUBJECT INJU		1 15	THE DISCHA			ELF-INFLICTE 'ES-MEMBER				VEHICLE L YES - AG				YES - AGAINS	T OTHER	PERSON
ВS	X YES WAS DISCHAF	NO U	WAS THIS AN										1000		CHECK ALL TH		
N US		TER AN ANIMAL?		ON-CRIMINAL	. INCIDENT?	· []	SUBJECT OTHER P	Ų.	DEF	PARTMENT	т 🔲	ANIMA	L	☐ NC		OTHER	
PO	Samuel	TASER CARTE				D. CART	RIDGES DISCH	ARGED A	DDITIONA	L ENERG'	Y CYCLES		LL	CONTAC	CT STUN	SPARK DI	
WEAPON	ONLY						1 2 2 C		TRIGGER ARC	DNA DNA		OTHER		□ 1 □ □ OTHE	_	☐ 1 ☐ 2 ☐ OTHER	2 DNA
	FIREARM	WHO FIRED FI			TOTAL NO.		S WAS FIRE	ARM RELO	DADED		NUFACTUR		MODI	-		DID MEMI	BER FIRE
	DISCHARGE	E MEMBER	OTHER (MEMBER		DURING IN	NCIDENT?					40			AT A VEH	IICLE?

	NOTIFICATIONS AND NARRATIVE												
NOTIFIC	CATIONS (ALL INCIDENTS): X IMMEDIATE SUPER	VISOR X DISTRICT OF OCCUR	RENCE NOTIFICATIONS (V	VEAPONS DISCHARGE AND DEADLY FORCE):	X OEMC X CPIC								
VIEWE	ED BEFORE COMPLETING REPORT: BV	VC IN-CAR VIDEO	OTHER X NONE										
USED, MEMB INCIDE	ATIVE (DESCRIBE WITH SPECIFICITY, (1) THE , AND (3) THE INVOLVED MEMBER'S RESPONER WILL NOT COMPLETE THE NARRATIVE SENTS RESULTING IN DEATH.) DETECTIVE SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT,	ISE, INCLUDING FORCE MIT	IĞÁTION EFFORTS AND SI	PECIFIC TYPES AND AMOUNT OF FORC	E USED, THE INVOLVED								
REPOR	RTING MEMBER (Print Name)	RANK/TITLE CODE	STAR/EMPLOYEE NO.	SIGNATURE									
LAYNE	E, JOHN	9	2602										
fen		REVIEWI	NG SUPERVISOR										
☐ None	e / None Apparent	Laceration Requiring Sutures Broken/Fractured Bone(s)	Potential Life-Threatening Gun Shot	Arm: Left Right Back	Other (Describe)								
⊠ UNK	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		M.I. SEX RACE DAT	E OF BIRTH								
	ADDRESS		TELEPHONE NO.	WITNESS INTERVIEW	OTHER (Specify)								
WITNESSES	CHICAGO, IL			☐ INTERVIEWED ☐ NOT AVAI	LABLE								
REVIEV NEGAT. OFFIC	WITNESS STATEMENT WING SUPERVISOR: COMMENTS (DOCUMEN IVE RESULTS TO IDENTIFY AND INTERVIEW CER-INVOLVED SHOOTING, IRT DETECTIVES	WITNESSES, THAT ARE NO	T ALREADY CAPTURED IN ASSING FOR WITNESSES	TRR FIELDS.)									
	RVISOR ON-SCENE RESPONSE? NO				NA TOTAL								
REVIEW	HMENTS: CASE REPORT ARREST RE VING SUPERVISOR: HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE DUTIES OUTLINE DID NOT USE REPORTABLE FORCE OR ORDI EPORTABLE FORCE DURING THIS INCIDENT	ED IN G03-02-02.		FROM THE CIVILIAN OFFICE LOG NO. C									
	AVE REVIEWED THIS TACTICAL RESPONSE		T THE REPORT IS LEGIBL	E AND COMPLETE.									
REVIEW	/ING SUPERVISOR NAME (Print)	RANK/TITLE CODE S	TAR NO. SIGNATURE	DATE	TIME COMPLETED								
LAYNE			602		IAY-2021 1609								
1. THE 2. A CO A. T B. C	UTION OF TRR: IF A PAPER TRR WAS COMPLETED ORIGINAL TRR WILL BE FORWARDED TO DIRECTO PPY OF THE PAPER TRR AND THE ATTACHMENTS VI THE INVESTIGATING SUPERVISOR RESPONSIBLE FC CIVILIAN OFFICE OF POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY (COF	R, ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT D VILL BE FORWARDED TO: OR THE INVESTIGATION, PA), AND	IIVISION - TO BE INCLUDED W	ITH THE CORRESPONDING CASE FILE.	ORT (A-TRR) APPLICATION.								

CPD-11.377 (Rev. 9/20)

IAC	TICAL RESPON	ISE REPOR	-INVESI	IGATION/CI	licago Police	Departm	entinon	2021-01205		
	DATE OF INCIDENT	TIME	ADDRESS OF OCC	CURRENCE		EVENT NO.	1.1	RD NO.		
P I	16-MAY-2021 RANK MEMBER LAST N	0723		E AVE CHICAGO, IL 606 R FIRST NAME	EMPLOYEE	2113603866 NO. CB NO.		JE231713 CHARGE		
INCIDENT INFORMATION	RANK MEMBER LAST N 9161 GARCIA	IAIVIE	JULIO	A FIRST NAME	EMPLOYEE	30052334		CHARGE		
N S	SUBJECT LAST NAME			JECT FIRST NAME		Mila		RACE D.O.B.		
	LUA		BRU	ICE		L	X M D F	WWH 197	6	
		LIEU	JTENANT O	R ABOVE/INCID	ENT COMMANDER	REVIEW			V V €	
MIRAN	IDA WARNINGS GIVEN	YES NO	DATE/TIME_		LOCATIO	ON				
VISUA	L INSPECTION CONDUCTI	ED ☐ YES ☒ NO	DATE/TIME_		_LOCATION		IN	JURIES OBSERVED NO YES, DESCRIBE IN	COMMENTS	
SUBJE	CT'S STATEMENT REGAR pt to interview the subject	IDING THE USE OF I	ORCE	X D			ERVIEW NOT	CONDUCTED (Specify	Reason)	
(Attem	pt to interview the subject	of any reportable us	e of force, sole	ly about the use of h	bree incluent, and recor	u the subject s	statement reg	araning the use of force	··)	
LICIT	ENANT OR ABOVE/INCIDE	NT COMMANDER: C	OMMENTS					ADDITIONAL ATTAC	LMENTS	
(Docun	nent any investigatory info	rmation or other obs	ervations or ac	tions taken that are	not already captured in	TRR-I fields.)	E	ADDITIONAL ATTAC	THENTS	
	ect in police custody and C Commander Patrina Wi			hours of officers sl	not and shots fired by	police with hit	's			
Bure	au of Internal Affairs notit	fied by CPIC.					·			
Repo	orting Commander arrived orting Commander, along	on scene at 0825	hours and was	s briefed by on scer	ne commanding office	r. of PO Mark I	Vakavama #1	5204 PO Julio Garci	а	
#597	2, PO Eduardo Perez #1	6937, Sgt John Lay	ne #2602, and	PO Miguel Banue	los #10237.	or, rowant	variayama n	ozo i, i o odno odno	4	
No vi	sual inspection conducte orting Commander reloca	d due to subject be	ing transporte	d to hospital.						
Repo	orting Commander witnes	sed the recovery of	the discharging	ng member?s firear	ms by the Forensics [Division persor	nnel at 1348			
CC	MMENTS CONTINUED	ON ATTACHED AI	DITIONAL IN	FORMATION FOR	M					
UNITS	ON-SCENE OF THE INCID	ENT: 1500, 1031	, 1011A,10	13,1021,1023,1	1010,1024,5426,6	A,5460,544	14,5426,54	16,6P12,6P13,6F	230,58	
WAS A	N INVESTIGATION EXTEN	SION REQUESTED?	□ NO □ \	'ES, DENIED Y	ES, APPROVED BY:			STAR NO.:		
LT OR	ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMA	NDER:								
X IH	AVE COMPLIED WITH THE	DUTIES OUTLINED	IN G03-02-02.		SET MINIADY TO WITE					
X	AVE CONCLUDED THAT T	HE MEMBER'S USE	OF FORCE	BASED ON THE PI	ATTHAVE -	OMPLIANCE WI	TH DEPARTM	ENT POLICY AND DIRE	.CTIVES.	
	EQUIRES A NOTIFICATION DLICE ACCOUNTABILITY (C			REVIEWED AND T AVAILABLE AT TH		IN COMPLIANCE CTIVES.	E WITH DEPA	RTMENT POLICY AND		
20	021-0001845			THIS REPORT, TH MEMBER'S USE O		ADLY FORCE (OR OFFICER-II	NVOLVED DEATH INCI	DENT.	
	DID NOT USE REPORTABL			RESPONSE APPE	ARS TO BE:					
	F REPORTABLE FORCE DI	JRING THIS INCIDEN	IT.		DEVIEWING SUBERVI	ISOB ACTIONS	DECOMMENT			
	VED MENDED ANTIONS D	FOOMMENDEDO		REVIEWING SUPERVISOR ACTIONS RECOMMENDED? X NO						
INVOL	VED MEMBER ACTIONS R O ☐ YES, DESCRIBE B				■ NO ■ YES, DE	SCRIBE BELO		DED?		
INVOL	O YES, DESCRIBE B NDIVIDUAL DEBRIEFING W	BELOW:	V LEGAL/TRAIN	IING BULLETIN	INDIVIDUAL DEBR		W:	DED? W LEGAL/TRAINING BI	JLLETIN	
INVOL	O YES, DESCRIBE B	SELOW:	V LEGAL/TRAIN S REDUCTION		_	IEFING WITH	W: REVIE		WV F4	
INVOL	O	SELOW: ITH REVIEN STRES	S REDUCTION		INDIVIDUAL DEBR	IEFING WITH	W: REVIE	W LEGAL/TRAINING BI	WV F4	
INVOL: N IN S R R R	O YES, DESCRIBE B NDIVIDUAL DEBRIEFING W UPERVISOR EVIEW STREAMING VIDEO	SELOW: ITH REVIEW STRES ECTIVES OTHER	S REDUCTION		INDIVIDUAL DEBRING SUPERVISOR REVIEW STREAM	IEFING WITH	W: REVIE	W LEGAL/TRAINING BI	WV F4	

	DATE OF		NSE REPO		OF OCCURRENCE	14/Cilicago		EVENT NO			RD N		_
Z													
FIS S	16-MAY-2 RANK	021 MEMBER LAS	0723		WNDALE AVE CHICAC		EMPLOYÉE	211360386 NO. CB N				31713 HARGE	_
INCIDENT INFORMATION	9161	GARCIA	INAME				EIMIFLOTEE		52334			ARGE	
ΝĒ	SUBJECT	LAST NAME			JULIO SUBJECT FIRST NA	MF	_	M.I.	SEX		RACE	D.O.B.	_
2	LUA				BRUCE			L		□F	wwh	1976	
	LOX							4-1-4-1-7-4-1	A COLOR			1370	
0.45				A LACTURED CONT. COST	RTABLE USE C	and the second second	ATTOCK NAME OF STREET	THE PERSON NAMED IN	The same of the sa	d)h			
_			TABLE USE OF F			REARMS DISCHAF HOSPITAL ADMI			RCE, CHOKI RCE CAUSE			EADLY FORCE, OTH A PERSON	ΞR
			ESPONSE REPOR E OF FORCE BUT									GE IN A	_
2021-01	208		2021-01	204									
			ARY INFORMATIC N IS PROVIDED F							OF T	HIS REI	PORT, THE	
	MEMBER E ON-DU	ENGAGED I TY?	N LEVEL 3		YO X YES	COMMENTS:							
INVOL	VED A M	ENTAL HEAL	_TH COMPONEN	r? X	NO YES	COMMENTS:							
MEDIC	AL AID F	ROVIDED?			NO 🗶 YES	COMMENTS;							
CHOK	EHOLD L	JSED?		X	NO YES	COMMENTS:							
CARO ⁻	ΓID ARTE	ERY RESTRA	AINT USED?	X	NO YES UNKNOWN	COMMENTS:							
		N INTENTION AD OR NECK		X	NO YES	COMMENTS:							
WARN	ING SHO	T FIRED?		X	NO YES	COMMENTS:							
		HARGED AT	A PERSON WHO ELF?		O YES	COMMENTS:							
		HARGED SC ON OF PROP	LEY IN DEFENSE ERTY?		NO YES	COMMENTS:						Đ	
FIREA	RM DISC	HARGED IN	TO A CROWD?	X	O YES	COMMENTS:							
FIREAF BUILDI		HARGED AT	OR INTO A	X	O YES	COMMENTS:							
		HARGED AT R VEHICLE?		X	O YES	COMMENTS:							
	RM DISCI R VEHICI		OM A MOVING	X	O YES	COMMENTS:							
ADDITI	ONAL IN	FORMATION	N:			-							_

REQUIRED NOTIFICATION TO: NA	AME:	EMPLOYEE / STAR NO.	DATE/TIME COMPLETED
X COPA X CPIC NONE W	/INES, PATRINA L	92	COMMANDER
LT OR ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMANDER NAME (Print)	RANK/TITLE CODE STAR NO. SIG	NATURE	DATE/TIME COMPLETED
WINES, PATRINA L	92		16-May-2021 1846

CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME
TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT

DATE OF INCIDENT		TIME			REPORT NO	EVENT NO.		D NO.	BEAT OF OCCUR.
16-MAY-2021		0723			2021-01205	2113603866	JE	E231713	1014
ADDICEOG OI	1537 S LAWN CHICAGO, IL			CB NO. 300523	-	- 1981		1 UCR 0450	
MEMBER RANK	T N	MEMBER L	AST NA	ME	MEMBER FI	RST NAME			
9161		GARCIA			JULIO				
SUBJECT LAST NAM LUA	ИE		SUBJI BRUC		ST NAME				
									TOTAL STREET, AND THE SECOND S

INVESTIGATION COMMENTS

hours.

Reporting Commander provided the Traumatic Incident Stress Management Program Notifications to affected officers.

Investigation by COPA continues regarding the members Use of Force. Log #2021-001845.

TAC	CTICAL RES	SPONSE !	REPC	RT/Ch	icago Po	lice De	epartment	TRR REPORT NO	2021-01204	
	DATE OF INCIDENT	TIME		OF OCCURREN			LOCATION CODE		VIDEO RECORDE	
	16-MAY-2021	0723	1537 S LA	WNDALE AVE	CHICAGO, IL 60623		200	1014	BWC X I	IN-CAR VIDEO O
	BUSINESS NAME		☐ DNA EX	ACT AREA WITH	HIN LOCATION (E.G.,	BASEMENT, ST	AIRWAY, BEDROOM	ASSIGNMENT TYP	'E 1 OTHER	
			VA	CANT LOT					DIRECTED 🗷 CALL	FOR SERVICE
INCIDENT	EVENT NO.	RD NO.			IUCR CODE IR	NO.		CB NO	- 10	
Ξ	2133603866	JE23171			0450			3005233	30 30	\(\)
	LIGHTING DUSK DAYLIGHT DAWN	☐ CLEAR ☐	RAIN SNOW/ICE		? ☐ BICYCLE NR ☐ MOTORCYCLE	SQUADRO	OL SQUAD/ PLATOON	MEMBER WAS? ALONE	ON SCENE?	CIDENT INDOOR
	☐ DARKNESS ☐ ARTIFIC	CIAL CLOUDY	FOG	☐ FOOT	PAPV	OTHER:	E NO Live	WITH PARTNE	Alternative Control of the Control o	OUTDOOR
급유	RANK LAST NAME 9161			FIRST NAME		EMPLOYE	E NO. WA	TCH SEX RACE	AGE HT.	WT
NVOLVEI MEMBER	NAKAYAMA	BEAT OF ASSIGN. DU	TV CTATUE	MARK	TYPE OF MEMBER	ALILIPY T Mir	nor Contusion/Lacerati	F 6	26 507 Requiring Sutures	160 Gun Shot
INVOLVED MEMBER				IN UNIFORM? ▼ YES □ NO	None / None App	arent Co	mplaint of Substantial	Pain Broken/Fra	ctured Bone(s)	Fatal
	15-DEC-2017 010 LAST NAME	1011		T NAME	Minor Swelling	M.I.	gnificant Contusion		k/Stroke/Aneurysm HT.	Other (Explain)
DNA						IVI_I	D. T.	1000		
L∾	LUA ADDRESS	TELEPHON	JE NO.	CONDITION	1 DUNK	Injured Not by	the Member's Force	Under Influence		bility (Describe)
JEC NAT	1831 W CERMAK RD CHICA			Apparei	ntly Normal 🔲 Allege	s Injury by Men Influence of Ald	nber 🔲 Mental ilin	ness / Other (, (0.000.1007
SUBJECT FORMATION	MEDICAL TREATMENT?		med by Memb	[2]	o Hospital (Specify)		ecify) SUBJE	CT INJURY BY MEMI	BER'S USE OF FORCE	
R F	Refused Medical Aid	Offered/EMS Perform			TROGER, JR. HOSE	100			Non-Fatal - Minor Ir Non-Fatal - Major Ir	
	X DID NOT FOLLOW	PHYSICAL ATTA	ACK WITHOU		OWN OBJECT (DESCI	(IBE)	AS SUBJECT ARMED	WITH WEAPON?	NO 🗶 YES, DESC	
DNA	VERBAL DIRECTION UNABLE TO UNDERST	WEAPON. (SPE	CIFY) /ELBOW STF	RIKE	2		BLUNT OBJECT (DESCRIBE)	☐ KNIFE/C	CUTTING _ SHOTE	NUE
	VERBAL DIRECTION VERBAL THREATS	KNEE/LEG		X IMMI	NENT THREAT OF BA	TTERY	CHEMICAL WEA	SEMI-A		SIVE DEVICE
UNK	STIFFENED	MOUTH/TE	ETH/SPIT		MPT TO OBTAIN ME	MBER'S	TASER/STUN GI	DEVO	VER OTHER	R (DESCRIBE)
SNC (v	(DEAD WEIGHT) PULLED AWAY	DUSH/SHC		X PHYS	SICAL ATTACK WITH	WEAPON	VEHICLE	RIFLE		
ACTIONS it apply)	FLED	片	D/RESTRAIN	X USE	D FORCE LIKELY TO TH OR GREAT BODIL		WEAPON/OBJECT PERCEIVED AS:	1		
	IMMINENT THREAT OF BATTERY - NO WEAPO				ER (DESCRIBE)		VEAPON USE	40-7		
CT	PHYSICAL OBSTRUCT	ION				-	☐ DNA ☐	Used - Attempt to Attack Member	Obtained Me	ember's Weapon
SUBJECT'S (Check all th	DID THE SUBJECT COMMIT BATTERY AGAINST THE IN	VOLVED MEMBER 💾	INO D	JECT ACTIVITY rug-Related?	Gang-Relate		Possessed	Used - Atlacked Men		
15 C	PERFORMING A POLICE FL TYPE OF ACTIVITY	INCTION?	YES	YES X NO	☐ YES	⋉ NO	Displayed, Not U		Member Sho	
		Disturbance - Dome Investigatory Stop	- 020	erson with a Gur ental Health Rela	Action	ance - Riot/Mob Civil Disorder			ing/Transporting/Guard Pursuing/Arresting Su	
_	REASON FOR RESPONSE?	Defense of I	100	and the state of t	Fleeing Subject	□ Oti	ner (Describe)		d by Supervisor	
	Defense of Self Defense of Department M	Overcome F	tesistance or	Aggression	Subject Armed with			Name		Star No
DNA	Delense of Department w	FORCE MITIGA	POSPESSIA CHUIA	AND RECORDS CO.	Unintentional		C	ONTROL TACT	ics	TUESTURA
	MEMBER X ZONE	OF MOVEMENT	TO Y TA	VERSION	NONE	☐ ESCO		CONTROL INSTRUME	ENT HANDOUF	FS/PHYSICAL
й ЛИК	A SUPERIOR AND A SUPE	TY AVOID ATTA	1.0	DOITIONING L	OTHER	WRIST	TLOCK 📙 F	PRESSURE SENSITIV	VE AREAS RESTRAIN	√TS
ONS (y	CONTROL TECHNIQUE		U	NIT MEMBERS		ARMBA	U VIII - I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	OTHER		U - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1
EMBER 'S RESPONSE (Check all that apply)	RESPONSE WIT	HOUT WEAPONS	•	2 0 11/20			NSE WITH WEAF	LETHAL SHOTGUN	REVOLVER [3	SEMI-AUTO
'S RI	OPEN HAND STRIKE	KICKS		OC/CHEMICAL OC/CHEMICAL		SER	L (DESC	RIBE BELOW)	RIFLE	_ 110100
S a	TAKE DOWN	PUSH/PHYSIC REDIRECTION		W/ AUTHORIZ	ATION' 🔲 🖰	ANINE ATON/EXPANDA		IMPACT MUNITION	s L	SHOTGUN
MEMBER (Check a	CLOSED HAND	OTHER	Ш	LRAD W/ AUTHORIZATI		TON	(DESC)	RIBE BELOW)	OTHER	
ME	STRIKE/ PUNCH		*AL	ITHORIZED BY	(NAME)		RANK	STAR NO.	UNIT	T NO
	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FO	RCF USED AGAINST T	HE SUBJECT	T WHILE HANDO	CUFFED OR OTHERW	SE IN PHYSICA	AL RESTRAINTS?		INVOLVED IN A	
		S, DESCRIBE SUBJEC							NO □ VEHICLE	FOOT OTHER
		SEMI-AUTO PISTOL			OF DISCHARGES W	EAPON SERIAL	NO.	WEAPON CER	T, NO.	
DNA	☐ CHEMICAL WEAPON ☐ TASER ☐	REVOLVER RIFLE	OTHER	5	THE WEAFON					
	DID THIS WEAPON CONTRIE SUBJECT INJURY?				SELF-INFLICTED INJU		BJECT VEHICLE USE			
ш	X YES NO	UNK NO		SUBJECT		IX N			YES - AGAINST OTH	
ns	WAS DISCHARGE ONLY TO DESTROY/DETER AN ANIMA		RIMINAL INC		X SUBJECT	DEPAR		IMAL N	IONE OTH	PPLY): HER OBJECT
WEAPON	YES NO	TRIDGE ID NO.(S) PRO	NO PERTY INVEN	TORY NO. CAR	OTHER PERSON TRIDGES DISCHARGED	MEMBI ADDITIONAL E	ENERGY CYCLES	CONTA	JNKNOWN ACT STUN SPAR	K DISPLAY
EAI	TASER USE ONLY				1 2 DNA OTHER	TRIGGER _	DNA 1 2 0TH	HER 1 [] 2 DNA 1	□ 2 □ DNA
\$		FIRST SHOT?	TOTA	L NO. OF SHOT			KE/ MANUFACTURER		DID W	MEMBER FIRE
	DISCHARGE MEMBE		(y) MEM	BER	DURING INCIDEN	Γ?		151 01 000	AT A	VEHICLE?

37		NOTIFICAT	IONS AND NARRATI	VE	
NOTIFIC	ATIONS (ALL INCIDENTS): X IMMEDIATE SUPERVISO	OR X DISTRICT OF OCCU	JRRÉNCE NOTIFICATIONS	(WEAPONS DISCHARGE AND DEADLY FORCE):	E OEMC Z CPIC
VIEWE	ED BEFORE COMPLETING REPORT: BWC	☐ IN-CAR VIDEO	OTHER X NONE		Α.
USED, MEMB INCIDE	ATIVE (DESCRIBE WITH SPECIFICITY, (1) THE U AND (3) THE INVOLVED MEMBER'S RESPONSE ER WILL NOT COMPLETE THE NARRATIVE SEC ENTS RESULTING IN DEATH,) DETECTIVE SUPPLEMENTARY REPORTS,	, INCLUDING FORCE MI	ITIGATION EFFORTS AND	SPECIFIC TYPES AND AMOUNT OF FORC	E USED. THE INVOLVED
REPOR	TING MEMBER (Print Name)	RANK/JITI E COI	DE STAR/EMPLOYEE NO.	SIGNATURE	
	E, JOHN	9	2602		
		REVIEW	VING SUPERVISOR		
MILUESSES WILLIAMS WILLIA	e / None Apparent Minor Laceration/Abrasion III	Significant Contusion Laceration Requiring Sutures Broken/Fractured Bone(s) FIRST NAME FIRST NAME ANY OTHER INCIDENT II TNESSES, THAT ARE NO	Potential Life-Threatening Gun Shot Other (Explain Tatal) TELEPHONE NO. NFORMATION, OBSERVATOT ALREADY CAPTURED	I Leg: Left Right Torso Arm: Left Right Back M.I. SEX RACE DAT WITNESS INTERVIEW NOT AVAI REFUSED AVAI TIONS OR OTHER ACTIONS TAKEN, INCLUIN TRR FIELDS.)	LABLE
ATTACH	AVISOR ON-SCENE RESPONSE? NO MEMORY NO	RT SUPPLEMENTAL	RY REPORT INVENTOR	RY X IOD REPORT TASER DOWNLO	
175	ONTABLE FORTOE BOTTING ITTIO INTO INTO INTO		IAT THE BERREY IS 1 TO	DIE AND COMPLETE	
	AVE REVIEWED THIS TACTICAL RESPONSE REVIEWED THIS TACTICAL RESPONSE RE	RANK/TITLE CODE			/TIME COMPLETED
LAYNE	, ,	9	2602		MAY-2021 1607
DISTRIB 1. THE 2. A CO A. T B. C	UTION OF TRR: IF A PAPER TRR WAS COMPLETED DU ORIGINAL TRR WILL BE FORWARDED TO DIRECTOR, A PY OF THE PAPER TRR AND THE ATTACHMENTS WILL HE INVESTIGATING SUPERVISOR RESPONSIBLE FOR IVILIAN OFFICE OF POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY (COPA), EPUTY CHIEF, STRATEGIC INITIATIVES DIVISION, TO E	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT _ BE FORWARDED TO: THE INVESTIGATION, _ AND	T DIVISION - TO BE INCLUDED	WITH THE CORRESPONDING CASE FILE.	ORT (A-TRR) APPLICATION.

TAC	TICAL RESPON	NSE REPOF	RT-INVEST	IGATION/CI	nicago Police	De	partm	ent FRD TRA	ACKING NO	^O -2021-01204
	DATE OF INCIDENT	TIME	ADDRESS OF OCC				NT NO	- Au	RD NO	
⊢ ö	16-MAY-2021	0723	1537 S LAWNDAL	E AVE CHICAGO, IL 606	523	2133	3603866		JE23	1713
DEN	RANK MEMBER LAST I 9161 NAKAYAMA	NAME	МЕМВЕ	R FIRST NAME	EMPLOYEE	NO.	CB NO.		CHA	ARGE
INCIDENT INFORMATION			MARK				30052334			7
_ =	SUBJECT LAST NAME LUA		SUB	ECT FIRST NAME			M.L.		RACE WWH	D.O.B -1976
P117		LII	UTENANT O	R ABOVE/INCID	ENT COMMANDER	RE	VIEW			
MIRAN	DA WARNINGS GIVEN	☐ YES 🗷 NO	DATE/TIME		LOCATIO	DN_			1	
VISUAL	INSPECTION CONDUCT	ED 🗆 YES 🗷 NO	DATE/TIME_		_LOCATION			- Y B	NO L	OBSERVED YES, DESCRIBE IN COMMENTS
(Attem _l	CT'S STATEMENT REGAI It to interview the subject	t of any reportable	use of force, solel	y about the use of fo				statement reg	garding t	CTED (Specify Reason) he use of force.) IONAL ATTACHMENTS
Subject in police custody and firearm has been recovered. OCIC Commander Patrina Wines #92 notified by CPIC at 0736 hours of officers shot and shots fired by police with hit/s. Bureau of Internal Affairs notified by CPIC. Reporting Commander arrived on scene at 0825 hours and was briefed by on scene commanding officer. Reporting Commander, along with COPA reviewed footage from (4) Body Worn Cameras at 0931 hours of; PO Mark Nakayama #15204, PO Julio Garcia #5972, PO Eduardo Perez #16937, Sgt John Layne #2602, and PO Miguel Banuelos #10237. No visual inspection conducted due to subject being transported to hospital. Reporting Commander relocated to Area Four Detective Division. Reporting Commander witnessed the recovery of the discharging member?s firearms by the Forensics Division personnel at 1348 **COMMENTS CONTINUED ON ATTACHED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FORM**										
		The sale		- 10	<u> </u>					
	ON-SCENE OF THE INCID	70				A,54	460,544	14,5426,54		
WAS A	N INVESTIGATION EXTEN	ISION REQUESTED	9?	ES, DENIED Y	ES, APPROVED BY:				STA	AR NO.:
X 1 H/2 RE PO 20 □ 1 D	TOR ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMANDER: X I HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE DUTIES OUTLINED IN G03-02-02. X I HAVE CONCLUDED THAT THE MEMBER'S USE OF FORCE REQUIRES A NOTIFICATION TO THE CIVILIAN OFFICE OF POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY (COPA). LOG NO. OBTAINED: 2021-0001845 I DID NOT USE REPORTABLE FORCE OR ORDER THE USE OF REPORTABLE FORCE DURING THIS INCIDENT. BASED ON THE PRELIMINARY IN COMPLIANCE WITH DEPARTMENT POLICY AND DIRECTIVES AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF THIS REPORT, THE MEMBER'S USE OF FORCE RESPONSE APPEARS TO BE: A DEADLY FORCE OR OFFICER-INVOLVED DEATH INCIDENT.									
_	ED MEMBER ACTIONS R				REVIEWING SUPERVI				DED?	
INDIVIDUAL DEBRIEFING WITH REVIEW LEGAL/TRAINING BULLETIN INDIVIDUAL DEBRIEFING WITH REVIEW LEGAL/TRAINING BULLETIN SUPERVISOR										
RE	VIEW STREAMING VIDEO	STRE	SS REDUCTION :	SEMINAR	REVIEW STREAM	NG V	IDEO			JCTION SEMINAR
RE	VIEW DEPARTMENT DIR	ECTIVES OTH	ER:		REVIEW DEPARTI	MENT	DIRECTI	VES OTHE	R:	
	BOVE/INCIDENT COMMANDER	R NAME (Print)	1	AND 92	SIGNATURE					ие сомрьетер ay-2021 1848
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			TAGE						

Version 1

TAC	TICA	L RESPO	NSE R	EPOR'	T-INVI	EST	IGATIC	N/Chic	ago Po	lice De	partm	ent FRD TE	RACKING N	NO 2021-01204
		F INCIDENT	TIME		ADDRESS OF OCCURRENCE				E/				RD N	
LO	16-MAY	6-MAY-2021 0723		1537 S LAWNDALE AVE CHICAGO, IL 60623					2133603866			JE231713		
INCIDENT NFORMATION	RANK	RANK MEMBER LAST NAME			MEMBER FIRST NAME				EN	PLOYEE NO.				HARGE
VCIT	9161 NAKAYAMA			MARK						30052334			790	
Z Z	SUBJEC	T LAST NAME				SUBJ	ECT FIRST N.	AME			M _e L _c	SEX	RACE	DOB
	LUA					BRU	CE				L	M □ L	WWH	1976
Ç.				LEVEL 3	REPOR	RTAB	LE USE	OF FORCE	INCIDE	NT SUPPL	EMENT	AL		
		/EL 3 REPOR TORCE, IMPACT						IREARMS DI				CHOKEHOLI CAUSED DE		DEADLY FORCE, OTHE A PERSON
LIST A	LL THE	TACTICAL RI	ESPONSE E OF FOR	REPORTS	S (TRR) I OMPLET	FOR T	HE INCIDI	ENT (INCLU A REPORT	DING TRF ABLE USE	S OF MEN	IBERS W E FOR TH	HO DID NO	T ENGA NT):	GE IN A
2021-01	205			2021-01208	3					<		10		
											K			
BASEI FOLLO	ON THOUSE	HE PRELIMINA INFORMATION	ARY INFO	RMATION IDED FOR	THAT HA	AS BEI	EN REVIEV	WED AND T	HAT WAS DENT REI	AVAILABL FERENCEI	E AT THE D ABOVE	E TIME OF	THIS RE	PORT, THE
	MEMBEI E ON-D	R ENGAGED I	N LEVEL :	3		10 UNK	X YES	COMMEN	ITS:	Los				
INVOL	VED A I	MENTAL HEAI	LTH COM	PONENT?	X	-	YES	COMMEN	TS:	40		10.		
MEDICAL AID PROVIDED?					NO	X YES	YES COMMENTS:							
CHOKEHOLD USED?				X		YES	SOLD WA							
CARO	TID AR	TERY RESTRA	AINT USEI)?	X		YES NOWN	COMMEN	ITS:		A CONTRACTOR			
		AN INTENTION EAD OR NECH		N (X	10 10 10	YES NOWN	COMMEN	ITS:	1 4)			
WARN	ING SH	IOT FIRED?			X	10 1 UNK	YES	COMMEN	ITS:	7				
		CHARGED AT AT ONLY TO S		OHW NC	X	-	YES NOWN	COMMEN	ITS:					
		CHARGED SO		EFENSE	X	10 UNK	YES NOWN	COMMEN	ITS:					
FIREA	RM DIS	CHARGED IN	TO A CRC	WD?	X	_	YES	COMMEN	ITS:					
FIREA BUILD		CHARGED AT	OR INTO	Α	X	VO] UNK	YES	COMMEN	TS:					
	100	CHARGED AT		Α	X	-	YES	COMMEN	TS:					
	RM DIS R VEHI	CHARGED FR	ROM A MC	VING	X	-	YES	COMMEN	TS:					
ADDIT	IONAL	INFORMATIO	N:											
										1			1	
REQUIR	ED NOTIF	ICATION TO:		NAME:						EMPLOYEE	/ STAR NO.		DATE/T	IME COMPLETED

COMMANDER

DATE/TIME COMPLETED

16-May-2021 1848

92

SIGNATURE.

WINES, PATRINA L CPD-11.377- I (Rev. 4/21)

X COPA

X CPIC

LT OR ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMANDER NAME (Print)

■ NONE

WINES, PATRINA L

RANK/TITLE CODE STAR NO.

92

CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME
TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT

	TIME	T.	REPORT NO	EVENT NO.	RD NO.	BEAT OF OCCUR.
	0723		2021-01204	2133603866	JE231713	1014
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		CB NO. 30052334			1UCR 0450	
ME	MBER LAST	NAME	MEMBER FII	RST NAME		
9161 NAKAYAM			MARK			
ME			ST NAME			
	CHICAGO, IL 60	0723 1537 S LAWNDALE AVE CHICAGO, IL 60623 MEMBER LAST NAKAYAMA ME SU	0723 2 1537 S LAWNDALE AVE CHICAGO, IL 60623 300523 MEMBER LAST NAME NAKAYAMA	0723 2021-01204 1537 S LAWNDALE AVE CHICAGO, IL 60623 30052334 MEMBER LAST NAME NAKAYAMA MEMBER FII MARK	0723 2021-01204 2133603866	0723 2021-01204 2133603866 JE231713 1537 S LAWNDALE AVE CHICAGO, IL 60623 30052334 0450 MEMBER LAST NAME NAKAYAMA MEMBER FIRST NAME MARK SUBJECT FIRST NAME

INVESTIGATION COMMENTS

hours.

Reporting Commander provided the Traumatic Incident Stress Management Program Notifications to affected officers.

Investigation by COPA continues regarding the members Use of Force. Log #2021-001845.